Class I, Division 2 Emergency Lighting Units
6 and 12 Volt, 25 to 150 Watts
Lead Calcium and Nickel Cadmium
Standard Self-Diagnostics Electronics*
Housing
• Impact-resistant, fiberglass-reinforced polyester, gray enclosure with
stainless steel hardware
• UL listed for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & D; Class I, Zone 2,

SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
WG = Wire Guard
Ordering Information
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
6 V, Lead Calcium
GC25 = 25 W Unit
GC50 = 50 W Unit
6 V, Nickel Cadmium
GN25 = 25 W Unit
GN50 = 50 W Unit
GN75 = 75 W Unit
12 V, Lead Calcium
GTC25 = 25 W Unit
GTC50 = 50 W Unit
GTC100 = 100 W Unit
GTC125 = 125 W Unit
12 V, Nickel Cadmium
GTN25 = 25 W Unit
GTN50 = 50 W Unit
GTN75 = 25 W Unit
GTN100 = 100 W Unit
GTN125 = 125 W Unit
GTN150 = 150 W Unit
6 V,Tungsten
XA = 8 W
XB = 18 W
XC = 25 W
6 V, Halogen
XI = 8 W
XJ = 12 W
12 V,Tungsten
XE = 12 W
XF = 18 W
XG = 25 W
12 V, Halogen
XK = 8 W
XL = 12 W
Blank = No Lamp
Heads
1 = One Lamp Head
2 = Two Lamp Heads
3 = Three Lamp Heads
SC = Smart
Charger
Diagnostics
A = Ammeter
EX = Special Input Transformer
(specify voltage & frequency)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay (15 minutes)
V = Voltmeter
SC
FACTORY INSTALLED
OPTIONS1
SERIES/BATTERY LAMP HEADS # OF HEADS MODEL
DESIGNATOR
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference
only. Standard reflectances used were 80/50/20. LightGuard is not
responsible for site specific conditions that may alter the results.
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.12
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 4.9
Minimum initial footcandles at floor =  0.2
Maximum to minimum ratio = 24.50
Optics* (IES formatted files are available on-line)
Wall Mounted 7.5' AFF, 12 V 12 W Halogen Lamp Heads Represented
.2 .8
2.2
2.7